
Domestic/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No. DATE

MANUFACTURER

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME

- BF32

- BF25

TOTAL

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

2023

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

2023

5431 January 9, 2024

61

39

367

11

2023

2023

2023

In the vehicle control unit (ECU) of the agricultural tractor,
due to improper control program of the ECU, communication
error may occur when the ECU communicate with an implement
through the Controller Area Network (CAN). Therefore, the
vehicle cannot be controlled adequately, and in the worst
case, one side of the wheels might remain braked when the
vehicle starts, making it impossible to drive stably.

2023 4

2023 101

132023
BF60

BF55

BF50

BF45

BF35

2023

2023 1

30

10

BF29-

 ISEKI & CO., LTD.

-

2023 37

2023 30

-

2023 23

2023 2
-

-

-
5


