VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic/Import Vehicles

Domestig/Import Vehicles				
CAMPAIGN No.	5431		DATE	January 9, 2024
MANUFACTURER	ISEKI & CO., LTD.			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	In the vehicle control unit (ECU) of the agricultural tractor, due to improper control program of the ECU, communication error may occur when the ECU communicate with an implement through the Controller Area Network (CAN). Therefore, the vehicle cannot be controlled adequately, and in the worst case, one side of the wheels might remain braked when the vehicle starts, making it impossible to drive stably.			
ТҮРЕ	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED		NUMBER OF VEHICLE
_	BF60		2023	61
			2023	13
-	BF55		2023	11
		,	2023	5
_	BF50		2023	30
		,	2023	4
_	BF45		2023	23
		2023		2
-	BF35		2023	101
		2023		10
_	BF32	2023		37
_	BF29	2023		30
		2023		1
_	BF25	2023		39
			TOTAL	367